
1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,716,335 144,526 2,595,310 157,793 1,418,335 17,605 522,583 15,874 165,727 - 39,118 14,381 - 7,629 

1,975,861 - 3,862  Inter Dealer 1,413,047 1,035 550,739 - 4,773 7,907 429 4,113 - 598 56 45 

2,740,474 148,388  Customer 1,182,263 156,757 867,596 22,378 514,676 15,446 161,614 - 38,520 14,325 - 7,673 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,716,335 144,526 2,595,310 157,793 1,418,335 17,605 522,583 15,874 165,727 - 39,118 14,381 - 7,629 

258,929 2,279  0 - 1 yr 194,333 - 7,614 45,441 4,880 3,635 1,999 14,399 3,342 1,122 - 329 

1,506,307 41,746  1 - 5 yr 874,458 38,897 440,572 - 3,124 151,813 9,407 37,252 - 2,194 2,213 - 1,239 

1,741,827 43,291  5 - 10 yr 869,401 57,060 586,396 6,456 206,783 5,549 70,632 - 20,074 8,614 - 5,700 

1,209,271 57,210  > 10 yr 657,118 69,450 345,927 9,394 160,353 - 1,080 43,443 - 20,193 2,431 - 361 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

4,716,335 144,526 1,975,861 - 3,862 2,740,474 148,388 

258,929 2,279  0 - 1 yr 120,214 5 138,716 2,274 

1,506,307 41,746  1 - 5 yr 663,351 - 2,211 842,956 43,957 

1,741,827 43,291  5 - 10 yr 761,504 - 987 980,323 44,278 

1,209,271 57,210  > 10 yr 430,793 - 669 778,479 57,880 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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1. Counterpart type vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,625,396 24,504 1,349,619 143,657 165,505 - 41,967 10,110 - 7,259 95,398 - 69,241 4,764 - 686 

819,878 - 9,017  Inter Dealer 744,356 - 7,382 75,136 - 1,276 10 - 10 316 - 288 60 - 60 

805,519 33,520  Customer 605,263 151,039 90,370 - 40,691 10,100 - 7,250 95,082 - 68,953 4,704 - 626 

2. Traded maturity vs counterpart region (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,625,396 24,504 1,349,619 143,657 165,505 - 41,967 10,110 - 7,259 95,398 - 69,241 4,764 - 686 

403,841 5,597  0 - 3 mths 327,965 24,881 45,090 - 7,744 3,739 - 2,665 25,705 - 8,955 1,342 81 

456,404 1,502  > 3 - 6 mths 377,435 43,479 45,408 - 17,303 3,233 - 2,304 29,248 - 22,645 1,081 275 

235,731 9,540  > 6 - 9 mths 211,098 15,555 17,445 - 1,953 634 - 405 5,566 - 3,548 988 - 110 

445,600 - 12,030  > 9 - 12 mths 363,362 31,794 46,931 - 10,112 2,008 - 1,390 32,081 - 31,455 1,218 - 868 

83,820 19,895  > 12 mths 69,759 27,948 10,631 - 4,855 496 - 496 2,798 - 2,638 136 - 64 

3. Traded maturity vs counterpart type (€ million)

Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales Turnover Net Sales

1,625,396 24,504 819,878 - 9,017 805,519 33,520 

403,841 5,597  0 - 3 mths 216,443 - 940 187,398 6,537 

456,404 1,502  > 3 - 6 mths 221,739 - 4,233 234,666 5,735 

235,731 9,540  > 6 - 9 mths 126,026 - 1,636 109,705 11,176 

445,600 - 12,030  > 9 - 12 mths 232,987 - 2,277 212,613 - 9,753 

83,820 19,895  > 12 mths 22,682 69 61,137 19,826 

Reportable transactions: outright purchases + sales on the secondary market, activity on the primary market.
Turnover : the absolute sum of purchases and sales on the primary and secondary market.
Net sales = net sales to customers OR algebraic sum of purchases and sales (positive figure = dealers net buying, negative figure = dealers net selling).
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